

Amrit Saini versus H.P.University and others.

CWPOA No. 4189 of 2019

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, counsel for respondent No.3.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Learned Counsel for respondent No.3 prays for adjournment so as to ascertain from respondent No.3 as to whether he was interested to pursue the matter or not.

List the matter after four weeks.

09th October, 2025
TM

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge