

**Amit Saini versus H.P. University and others**

**CWPOA No. 4189 of 2019**

**19.12.2025 Present:** Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

**CMP-T No.559 of 2025**

Since the matter is already on the hearing board, therefore, application for early hearing is not pressed.

Application stands disposed of.

**CWPOA No.4189 of 2019**

List the matter on **8<sup>th</sup> January, 2026** subject to docket.

**19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**

(himani]

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**