

Amrit Saini versus H.P. University & Others

CWPOA No.4189 of 2019

08.01.2026. Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As prayed for by Learned Counsel(s) for the parties, list the matter on re-opening of the Courts after winter vacation in the week commencing from **23rd March, 2026**.

January 08, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge