

Amrit Saini vs. H.P. University & Ors.

CWPOA No. 4189 of 2019

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, for respondent No.3.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No.3 prays for an adjournment.

Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **06.04.2026.**

25th March, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**